Notice of Annual Meeting, Election of Officers & Absentee Balloting

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of Watab Township, County of Benton, State of Minnesota, that the Annual Election of Town Officers and Annual Township Meeting will be held on Tuesday, March 13, 2007. In case of inclement weather, the meeting and election may be postponed until the third Tuesday in March.

The Election will be from 11:00 a.m. until 8:00 p.m. at the new Watab Town Hall at which time the voters will elect:

1 Treasurer for a Two-Year Term

1 Supervisor for a Three-Year Term

There will be a Ribbon Cutting Ceremony at 8:00pm and the Annual Meeting will commence at 8:30 p.m. in the meeting room of the new Watab Town Hall.

Absentee ballots may be requested from the Clerk by mail to Watab Township, 8900 Lakewood Shore Rd NW, Rice, MN 56367.

Pat Spence Watab Township Clerk